HB1182/274265/1

BY: Appropriations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1182

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 8, after "subdivisions;" insert "<u>declaring the intent of the General Assembly;</u>"; and in lines 14 and 24, in each instance, strike "principle" and substitute "<u>principal</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 14, strike "\$17,500,000" and substitute "<u>\$37,500,000</u>"; in line 16, after "County):" insert:

"(i)";

in line 17, after "Improvements" insert "... (\$5,000,000); and

(ii) New Bioengineering Building ... (\$20,000,000)";

and in line 18, after "Commons" insert "... (\$12,500,000)".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, after line 6, insert:

"SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That it is the intent of the General Assembly that the Capital Debt Affordability Committee reduce the recommended maximum amount of academic facilities bonds for fiscal 2017 and 2018 by \$10,000,000 in each year.";

and in line 7, strike "2." and substitute "3.".